
U. S. Exports of Goods by State, ZIP Code Based, by NAICS-Based Product

Code Groupings, Not Seasonally Adjusted: 2026

In millions of dollars.  Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) shipments are included in the U. S. total and distributed among individual states

and territories.  Separate FTZ total line is for reference only.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.  (X) Not applicable. 

(-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings Reexports Total

Manufactured Commodities Non-Manufactured Commodities (1)

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

Total Percent Total Percent

U.S. Total 110,902.3 110,902.3 100.0 29,891.6 29,891.6 100.0 41,713.1 41,713.1 186,386.4 186,386.4

Foreign Trade Zone 15,552.4 15,552.4 14.0 2,348.2 2,348.2 7.9 7,345.2 7,345.2 25,245.8 25,245.8

  Alabama 775.8 775.8 0.7 229.3 229.3 0.8 93.1 93.1 1,098.2 1,098.2

  Alaska 179.7 179.7 0.2 131.2 131.2 0.4 1.8 1.8 312.6 312.6

  Arizona 1,849.9 1,849.9 1.7 336.2 336.2 1.1 4,411.1 4,411.1 6,597.2 6,597.2

  Arkansas 304.3 304.3 0.3 63.3 63.3 0.2 15.3 15.3 382.9 382.9

  California 8,362.7 8,362.7 7.5 1,940.6 1,940.6 6.5 4,426.4 4,426.4 14,729.7 14,729.7

  Colorado 666.1 666.1 0.6 70.2 70.2 0.2 110.6 110.6 846.9 846.9

  Connecticut 1,191.4 1,191.4 1.1 251.6 251.6 0.8 271.9 271.9 1,714.9 1,714.9

  Delaware 279.6 279.6 0.3 12.0 12.0 (-) 96.8 96.8 388.5 388.5

  Florida 4,197.0 4,197.0 3.8 463.1 463.1 1.5 1,981.4 1,981.4 6,641.6 6,641.6

  Georgia 3,064.2 3,064.2 2.8 322.9 322.9 1.1 1,317.0 1,317.0 4,704.1 4,704.1

  Hawaii 6.7 6.7 (-) 6.8 6.8 (-) 6.3 6.3 19.9 19.9

  Idaho 215.1 215.1 0.2 91.5 91.5 0.3 60.0 60.0 366.6 366.6

  Illinois 4,340.5 4,340.5 3.9 514.1 514.1 1.7 1,210.3 1,210.3 6,064.9 6,064.9

  Indiana 3,574.3 3,574.3 3.2 102.2 102.2 0.3 569.0 569.0 4,245.6 4,245.6

  Iowa 827.5 827.5 0.7 321.2 321.2 1.1 41.3 41.3 1,190.1 1,190.1

  Kansas 884.6 884.6 0.8 253.9 253.9 0.8 127.5 127.5 1,266.0 1,266.0

  Kentucky 2,832.9 2,832.9 2.6 76.0 76.0 0.3 790.0 790.0 3,698.9 3,698.9

  Louisiana 3,305.7 3,305.7 3.0 5,310.2 5,310.2 17.8 33.1 33.1 8,649.0 8,649.0

  Maine 96.3 96.3 0.1 54.3 54.3 0.2 11.1 11.1 161.6 161.6

  Maryland 815.2 815.2 0.7 366.1 366.1 1.2 165.8 165.8 1,347.1 1,347.1

  Massachusetts 3,789.6 3,789.6 3.4 204.4 204.4 0.7 533.8 533.8 4,527.9 4,527.9

  Michigan 3,513.1 3,513.1 3.2 102.9 102.9 0.3 539.4 539.4 4,155.3 4,155.3

  Minnesota 1,432.6 1,432.6 1.3 120.5 120.5 0.4 301.3 301.3 1,854.4 1,854.4

  Mississippi 730.5 730.5 0.7 67.4 67.4 0.2 201.9 201.9 999.8 999.8

  Missouri 1,054.8 1,054.8 1.0 201.3 201.3 0.7 109.4 109.4 1,365.4 1,365.4

  Montana 106.9 106.9 0.1 56.6 56.6 0.2 5.5 5.5 169.1 169.1

  Nebraska 433.9 433.9 0.4 144.6 144.6 0.5 17.7 17.7 596.2 596.2

  Nevada 282.4 282.4 0.3 40.9 40.9 0.1 1,144.3 1,144.3 1,467.6 1,467.6

  New Hampshire 455.1 455.1 0.4 31.5 31.5 0.1 135.7 135.7 622.3 622.3

  New Jersey 2,330.9 2,330.9 2.1 515.7 515.7 1.7 1,034.4 1,034.4 3,880.9 3,880.9

  New Mexico 478.4 478.4 0.4 28.1 28.1 0.1 857.4 857.4 1,363.9 1,363.9

  New York 6,917.1 6,917.1 6.2 576.4 576.4 1.9 7,284.5 7,284.5 14,778.0 14,778.0

  North Carolina 2,305.2 2,305.2 2.1 168.5 168.5 0.6 471.0 471.0 2,944.7 2,944.7

  North Dakota 95.8 95.8 0.1 60.1 60.1 0.2 9.4 9.4 165.2 165.2

  Ohio 3,652.9 3,652.9 3.3 204.1 204.1 0.7 748.9 748.9 4,605.9 4,605.9

  Oklahoma 551.5 551.5 0.5 38.9 38.9 0.1 229.1 229.1 819.4 819.4

  Oregon 1,607.3 1,607.3 1.4 236.6 236.6 0.8 493.2 493.2 2,337.1 2,337.1

  Pennsylvania 2,843.4 2,843.4 2.6 408.8 408.8 1.4 487.1 487.1 3,739.3 3,739.3

  Rhode Island 274.4 274.4 0.2 143.1 143.1 0.5 23.2 23.2 440.7 440.7

  South Carolina 2,238.8 2,238.8 2.0 59.9 59.9 0.2 219.2 219.2 2,517.9 2,517.9

  South Dakota 123.5 123.5 0.1 7.3 7.3 (-) 3.4 3.4 134.2 134.2

  Tennessee 1,701.4 1,701.4 1.5 166.6 166.6 0.6 814.7 814.7 2,682.7 2,682.7

  Texas 18,651.6 18,651.6 16.8 12,311.9 12,311.9 41.2 8,537.6 8,537.6 39,501.1 39,501.1

  Utah 3,648.6 3,648.6 3.3 40.8 40.8 0.1 465.8 465.8 4,155.1 4,155.1

  Vermont 124.4 124.4 0.1 6.9 6.9 (-) 8.2 8.2 139.5 139.5

  Virginia 987.1 987.1 0.9 373.1 373.1 1.2 119.5 119.5 1,479.6 1,479.6

  Washington 4,352.0 4,352.0 3.9 1,362.1 1,362.1 4.6 287.7 287.7 6,001.8 6,001.8

  West Virginia 253.3 253.3 0.2 61.2 61.2 0.2 34.9 34.9 349.4 349.4

  Wisconsin 1,791.8 1,791.8 1.6 90.3 90.3 0.3 403.8 403.8 2,286.0 2,286.0

  Wyoming 97.5 97.5 0.1 6.2 6.2 (-) 10.5 10.5 114.2 114.2

  Dist of Columbia 2,151.5 2,151.5 1.9 26.2 26.2 0.1 18.4 18.4 2,196.1 2,196.1

  Puerto Rico 1,011.6 1,011.6 0.9 12.5 12.5 (-) 216.5 216.5 1,240.6 1,240.6

  US Virgin Islands 154.2 154.2 0.1 0.8 0.8 (-) 50.6 50.6 205.6 205.6

Other 2,989.7 2,989.7 2.7 1,098.7 1,098.7 3.7 155.4 155.4 8,123.2 8,123.2

  Estimated Shipments (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 3,879.5 3,879.5

  Unreported (2) 2,989.7 2,989.7 2.7 1,098.7 1,098.7 3.7 155.4 155.4 4,243.7 4,243.7

Timing Adjustment (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X)

(1) Includes agricultural, forestry, fishery products, mineral commodities, scrap, waste and used or second-hand merchandise.  

(2) Includes prior month's revision to exports to Canada.
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